



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8253/2024, CRL.M.A. 31531/2024, CRL.M.A. 31532/2024

SMT. BABITA @ BATTAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Sangwan, Mr. Ashwani T., Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.10.2024**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 18.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/AR