



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8253/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31531/2024 STAY**

SMT. BABITA @ BATTAN & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Sangwan and Mr. Tanya
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP with SI Nitin
Kumar, PS-Farsh Bazar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **14.07.2025**

No time left.

List on 11.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 14, 2025

sky