



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8253/2024**

SMT. BABITA @ BATTAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Sangwan and Mr. Vedant
Srivastava, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 5587/2026 (early hearing)

1. By way of the instant application, the applicant seeks early hearing of the above-captioned petition i.e., CRL.M.C. 8253/2024.
2. Considering the position of the Board, early hearing is not possible.
3. The present application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 8253/2024

4. List on date already fixed i.e., 30.04.2026.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/ns/ R